10586310
\$40.00
Q O

RM PTO-1595 (modified)		ARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Tradepools Office		
RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET	ACTION (40) Transfers of France		
PATI	ENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	k Office: Please secord the attached original documents o	r copies thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	() .		
Name of conveying party(ies):				
Maria Margarita GARCIA-CALVO				
	MERCK & CO.			
	Lincoln Avenue			
	Rahway, New Jersey 07065			
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? NO				
Additional conveying Party Conveying Conveying Conveying Party Conveying Con				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date: August 8, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? <u>NO</u>		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the c	execution date of the application is:			
	B. Patent Number(s):			
A. Patent Application Number(s):)). Tulkin (************************************			
10/586,310				
Additio	onal numbers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents	involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00		
TO AV	Check Enclosed			
Rouget F. Henschel FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	 Authorized to be charged to credit 	card		
Washington Harbour	Authorized to be charged to depos	it account		
3000 K Street NW, Suite 500	8. Payment Information	8. Payment Information		
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	4826		
	Expiration Date	11/30/2008 19-0741		
	b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name	£ /-W/ ¬ •		
P143	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:	the second and attach	ed come is a true come o		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorize	ourg information is true and correct and any attach ed to charge any additional recordation fees which i	may be required in this		
original document. The Commissioner is nevery duments, matter to the above-identified deposit account.	A			
		June 29, 2007		
Rouget F. Henschel	Signature	Date		
Name of person signing				
T _C	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 4		

PATENT REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0474

PATIENT

MAY-30-2007 14:14

For value received, I. Maria Margarita Garcia-Calvo-

P.02

Attorney	Docket Number	21594Y	
	Filing Date		
TMENT	PCT Appl. No.	<u>U\$2005/01469</u>	

Filing Date January 14, 2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

residing at: 345 Tuttle Parkway, Westfield, NJ 07090
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

NPCILI (NPC3) AND METHODS OF IDENTIFYING LIGANDS THEREOF

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21594Y and in application(s) Sexial No. 60/537,341
filed on 01/16/2004; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I coverant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any enoumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>Carol S. Quagliato</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s), and Fifing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Rabway this 8th day of August 2006

PATENT Page i of 2

Marin Margarita Garbia

REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0475

MGY-30-2007 14:14

₽.03

		Attorney Dock	cet Number	21594Y	PATENT
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREE	PCI EMIENT	Filing Date Appl. No. Filing Date	<u>U\$2005/0</u> 3	1469
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of UNION					
Personally appeared before me the ab- to me known and known to me to be the personal free act and deed this 8th de		nt and acknowledged	said instrun	nent to be	1100001.3
	•	Diane S. Walsh	<u> </u>	/V/x	Es ory Public

DIANES. WALSH MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/7/2008

Computer generated form "Assignment - Sole" (Assignments folder) Menik & Co., Inc. 04/20/5006

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

REEL: 019509 FRAME: 0476

PATENT *****